

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Cohen

Respondent: Mitie Limited

Heard at: London Central (by CVP)

Before: Employment Judge K Wright

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr Harris (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

Constructive Unfair Dismissal

1. The complaint of constructive unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge K Wright 3 December 2024

On: 2 & 3 December 2024

Judgment sent to the parties on:

10 December 2024

For the Tribunal:

.....